## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Kyung-Ho Shin			04/20/2007	
Nguyen Thi Hoang N	/en		04/20/2007	
Hyun-Jung Yi			04/23/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	ame: Korea Institute of Science and Technology			
Street Address:	39-1, Hawolgok-	39-1, Hawolgok-Dong, Sungbook-Gu		
City:	Seoul			
State/Country	KOREA, REPUE	BLIC OF		
State/Country: PROPERTY NUMBE Property		Numł	ber	
PROPERTY NUMBE	Гуре		ber	
PROPERTY NUMBE	Гуре	Numl	ber	
PROPERTY NUMBE	Г <b>уре</b>		ber	
PROPERTY NUMBE Property <sup>-</sup> Application Number	Г <b>уре</b>	1718389	ber	
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	Type : 11 E DATA (212)527-7 T be sent via US Ma	1718389 7701 ail when the fax attempt is unsuccess		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property <sup>-</sup> Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	Type : 11 E DATA (212)527-7 t be sent via US Ma 212527777	1718389 7701 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> 70		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property <sup>-</sup> Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	Type : 11 E DATA (212)527-7 <i>be sent via US Ma</i> 212527777 pludwig@d	1718389 7701 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> 70 darbylaw.com		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property <sup>-</sup> Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	Type : 11 E DATA (212)527-7 <i>be sent via US Ma</i> 212527777 pludwig@d	1718389 7701 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> 70 darbylaw.com udwig		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property <sup>-</sup> Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	Type : 11 E DATA (212)527-7 <i>I be sent via US Ma</i> 212527777 pludwig@d e: S. Peter Lu P.O. Box 5	1718389 7701 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> 70 darbylaw.com udwig		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property <sup>-</sup> Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	Type : 11 E DATA (212)527-7 <i>be sent via US Ma</i> 212527777 pludwig@d e: S. Peter Lu P.O. Box 5 New York,	1718389 7701 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> 70 darbylaw.com udwig 5257		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property <sup>-</sup> Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Type : 11 E DATA (212)527-7 t be sent via US Ma 212527777 pludwig@d e: S. Peter Lu P.O. Box 55 New York, T NUMBER:	1718389 7701 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> 70 darbylaw.com udwig 5257 NEW YORK 10150-5257		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property <sup>-</sup> Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Type : 11 E DATA (212)527-7 t be sent via US Ma 212527777 pludwig@d e: S. Peter Lu P.O. Box 55 New York, T NUMBER:	1718389 7701 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> 70 darbylaw.com Jdwig 5257 NEW YORK 10150-5257 06181/0206906-US0		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property <sup>-</sup> Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE NAME OF SUBMITT	Type : 11 E DATA (212)527-7 <i>be sent via US Ma</i> 212527777 pludwig@d e: S. Peter Lu P.O. Box 5 New York, T NUMBER: ER: age1.tif	1718389 7701 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> 70 darbylaw.com Jdwig 5257 NEW YORK 10150-5257 06181/0206906-US0		

Docket

÷

---

e6.

## ASSIGNMENT

I, **Kyung-Ho SHIN**, a citizen of Korea, residing at Dongsunghanshin Apt. 4 -1104, Hagye-Dong, Nowon-Gu, Seoul, 139-778 Korea; and

I, **Nguyen Thi HOANG YEN,** a citizen of Viet Nam, residing at Guest House B-306, KIST, 39-1, Hawolgok-Dong, Sungbook-Gu, Seoul, 136-791, Korea; and

I, **Hyun-Jung YI**, a citizen of Korea, residing at Hyundai 5cha Apt. 509-1203, Dangsan-Dong 4Ga, Youngdeungpo-Gu, Seoul, 150-754, Korea; and

(hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR") in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, paid to me by

## Korea Institute of Science and Technology

a corporation organized under the laws of Korea, located at 39-1, Hawolgok-Dong, Sungbook-Gu, Seoul, Korea, (hereinafter called the "ASSIGNEE"), do hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all my right, title and interest, throughout the world, including priority rights, in and to my invention entitled:

## CURRENT INDUCED MAGNETORESISTANCE DEVICE

SAME invented by me, as a co-inventor if other inventors are identified above, and described in a patent application executed on **Concurrently Herewith** for United States Letters Patent therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, said interest being **my entire ownership interest** in said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made;

No.

PATENT REEL: 019233 FRAME: 0961

And | hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal or reissue applications, or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said ASSIGNEE;

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that I have signed this document as my own free act and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

N.T. Hony YEN Nguyen Thi HOANG YEN

Num day Yr Hyun-Jung Yl

DATED: April 20, 200)

· · · | · · · | · · · |

DATED: April 20, 2007

DATED: Am123,2007